123rd Annual New Jersey/Lower Hudson Audubon Christmas Bird Count
Sunday, December 18, 2022

CW: observed during the count week only; not counted in species total

Hybrids and species groups do not count toward species total

Species

Brant

Canada Goose

Mute Swan

Wood Duck

Gadwall

American Wigeon
American Black Duck
Mallard

American Black Duck x Mallard
Northern Shoveler
Northern Pintail
American Green-winged Teal
Canvasback

Redhead

Long-tailed Duck
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-breasted Merganser
Ruddy Duck

duck sp.

Ring-necked Pheasant
Wild Turkey

Common Loon

Horned Grebe

Total
239
4819
N

1

556

352
999

497
99
256
40

268
20
59
41
19
1141

CwW

Species
]
:
]




Double-crested Cormorant 417

Great Cormorant 1
Great Blue Heron 40
Great Egret 2
Turkey Vulture 1
Northern Harrier 9
Sharp-shinned Hawk 2
Cooper's Hawk 30
accipiter sp. 3
Bald Eagle 12
Red-shouldered Hawk 3
Red-tailed Hawk 72
American Coot 22
Killdeer 8
Ring-billed Gull 2986
Herring Guill 1234
Great Black-backed Gull 160
gull sp. 210
Rock Pigeon 5515
Mourning Dove 783
Barn Owl CW
Barred Owl 1
Eastern Screech-Owl 1
Great Horned Owl 3
Northern Saw-whet Owl 1
Belted Kingfisher 7
Red-bellied Woodpecker M
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 70
Downy Woodpecker n2
Hairy Woodpecker 17

Northern Flicker 15




American Kestrel

Merlin

Peregrine Falcon

Black Vulture

Monk Parakeet

Blue Jay

American Crow

Fish Crow

Crow sp.

Common Raven

Horned Lark
Black-capped Chickadee
Tufted Titmouse
Red-breasted Nuthatch
White-breasted Nuthatch
Brown Creeper

Winter Wren

Carolina Wren
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Swainson's Thrush
Hermit Thrush
American Robin

Gray Catbird

Brown Thrasher
Northern Mockingbird
European Starling

Cedar Waxwing

Snow Bunting

Ovenbird
Orange-crowned Warbler

Nashville Warbler

14

n
CW

505
n2
32

n

14
32
343
1380

156

36
22
CW
12
461

101
3459
69

12




Common Yellowthroat 4 1

Cape May Warbler 1 1
Palm Warbler 1 1
Yellow-rumped (Myrtle) Warbler 10 1
Wilson's Warbler 1 1
Yellow-breasted Chat 1 1
American Tree Sparrow 10 1
Chipping Sparrow 1 1
Lincoln's Sparrow CW

Fox Sparrow 20 1
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco 471 1
White-crowned Sparrow CWwW

White-throated Sparrow 217 1
Savannah Sparrow CWwW

Song Sparrow 188 1
Swamp Sparrow 17 1
Eastern Towhee 4 1
Northern Cardinal 189 1
Red-winged Blackbird 108 1
Common Grackle 551 1
Brown-headed Cowbird 20 1
Baltimore Oriole 2 1
House Finch 124 1
Purple Finch 1 1
American Goldfinch 96 1
House Sparrow 2996 1
passerine 4

Total 34,990 102




