123rd Annual New Jersey/Lower Hudson Audubon Christmas Bird Count

Sunday, December 18, 2022

CW: observed during the count week only; not counted in species total Hybrids and species groups do not count toward species total

Species	Total	Species
Brant	239	1
Canada Goose	4819	1
Mute Swan	11	1
Wood Duck	1	1
Gadwall	556	1
American Wigeon	9	1
American Black Duck	352	1
Mallard	999	1
American Black Duck x Mallard	2	
Northern Shoveler	497	1
Northern Pintail	99	1
American Green-winged Teal	256	1
Canvasback	40	1
Redhead	1	1
Long-tailed Duck	2	1
Bufflehead	268	1
Common Goldeneye	20	1
Hooded Merganser	59	1
Common Merganser	41	1
Red-breasted Merganser	19	1
Ruddy Duck	1141	1
duck sp.	6	
Ring-necked Pheasant	1	1
Wild Turkey	2	1
Common Loon	1	1
Horned Grebe	CW	

Double-crested Cormorant	417	1
Great Cormorant	1	1
	40	1
Great Blue Heron		1
Great Egret	2	1
Turkey Vulture	1	1
Northern Harrier	9	1
Sharp-shinned Hawk	2	1
Cooper's Hawk	30	1
accipiter sp.	3	
Bald Eagle	12	1
Red-shouldered Hawk	3	1
Red-tailed Hawk	72	1
American Coot	22	1
Killdeer	8	1
Ring-billed Gull	2986	1
Herring Gull	1234	1
Great Black-backed Gull	160	1
gull sp.	210	
Rock Pigeon	5515	1
Mourning Dove	783	1
Barn Owl	CW	
Barred Owl	1	1
Eastern Screech-Owl	1	1
Great Horned Owl	3	1
Northern Saw-whet Owl	1	1
Belted Kingfisher	7	1
Red-bellied Woodpecker	111	1
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker	70	1
Downy Woodpecker	112	1
Hairy Woodpecker	17	1
Northern Flicker	15	1

American Kestrel	14	1
Merlin	1	1
Peregrine Falcon	11	1
Black Vulture	CW	
Monk Parakeet	2	1
Blue Jay	505	1
American Crow	112	1
Fish Crow	32	1
crow sp.	11	
Common Raven	14	1
Horned Lark	32	1
Black-capped Chickadee	343	1
Tufted Titmouse	1380	1
Red-breasted Nuthatch	4	1
White-breasted Nuthatch	156	1
Brown Creeper	6	1
Winter Wren	6	1
Carolina Wren	36	1
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	22	1
Swainson's Thrush	CW	
Hermit Thrush	12	1
American Robin	461	1
Gray Catbird	8	1
Brown Thrasher	1	1
Northern Mockingbird	101	1
European Starling	3459	1
Cedar Waxwing	69	1
Snow Bunting	12	1
Ovenbird	6	1
Orange-crowned Warbler	7	1
Nashville Warbler	1	1

Total	34,990	102
passerine	4	
House Sparrow	2996	1
American Goldfinch	96	1
Purple Finch	1	1
House Finch	124	1
Baltimore Oriole	2	1
Brown-headed Cowbird	20	1
Common Grackle	551	1
Red-winged Blackbird	108	1
Northern Cardinal	189	1
Eastern Towhee	4	1
Swamp Sparrow	17	1
Song Sparrow	188	1
Savannah Sparrow	CW	
White-throated Sparrow	2117	1
White-crowned Sparrow	CW	
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco	411	1
Fox Sparrow	20	1
Lincoln's Sparrow	CW	
Chipping Sparrow	1	1
American Tree Sparrow	10	1
Yellow-breasted Chat	1	1
Wilson's Warbler	1	1
Yellow-rumped (Myrtle) Warbler	10	1
Palm Warbler	1	1
Cape May Warbler	1	1
Common Yellowthroat	4	1